
 

Towerrun 2022 

Rangliste 
 

Gruppenwettkampf 
 

Rang  Team  
Zeit 
Summe 

Mitglieder 
Name ID ## Zeit ## Runde 

1 
Basi Speed 
(Feuerwehr Bassersdorf) 

00:01:42 
406 

Andrin Ehrler 13 ## 00:01:23 ## 3 
Stefan Vogler 14 ## 00:01:29 ## 1 
Lukas Menzi 10 ## 00:01:48 ## 2 
Andrea Casserini 12 ## 00:02:06 ## 1 
Christian Casserini 11 ## 00:02:14 ## 1 

2 
Effi Fighters 
(Feuerwehr Illnau-Effretikon/Lindau) 

00:01:54 
454 

Simon Peier 18 ## 00:01:36 ## 2 
Luca Tresch 17 ## 00:01:39 ## 1 
Raphael Steiner 19 ## 00:02:03 ## 1 
Philipp Kaufmann 16 ## 00:02:16 ## 1 
Fredy Steiner 15 ## 00:02:27 ## 1 

3 
Altbach Towerrunners 
(Feuerwehr Altbach) 

00:01:55,0 
460 

Christian Huber 48 ## 00:01:49 ## 1 
Patrick Schoch 46 ## 00:01:50 ## 1 
Sasha Hediger 47 ## 00:01:58 ## 1 
Roman Welti 45 ## 00:02:03 ## 1 

4 
Emerich 1  
(Feuerwehr Embrachertal) 

00:01:55,25 
461 

Stefan Schroiff 21 ## 00:01:35 ## 3 
Tobi von Ah 24 ## 00:01:46 ## 1 
Urs Bosshard 22 ## 00:01:50 ## 2 
Roman Maurer 23 ## 00:02:30 ## 1 
Jacqueline Läuchli 20 ## 00:02:33 ## 2 

5 
Powerrunner  
(Feuerwehr Dietlikon) 

00:02:09 
515 

Philipp Zuber 41 ## 00:01:57 ## 1 
Esbjörn Gullhamn 44 ## 00:02:00 ## 1 
Mirco Muff 42 ## 00:02:17 ## 2 
Pascal Rebholz 43 ## 00:02:21 ## 1 

6 
Tower on Fire  
(Feuerwehr Russikon) 

00:02:16 
543 

Marco Altorfer 33 ## 00:01:55 ## 1 
Beat Furrer 34 ## 00:02:08 ## 2 
Nevil Santschi 35 ## 00:02:15 ## 1 
Mike Joos 50 ## 00:02:45 ## 1 
Leandro Künzler 36 ## 00:03:13 ## 2 

7 
Kobra 2  
(Stützpunktfeuerwehr Wallisellen) 

00:02:24 
575 

Adrian Halter 25 ## 00:02:08 ## 2 
Adrian Forrer 27 ## 00:02:19 ## 1 
Yves von Büren 28 ## 00:02:25 ## 1 
Stefan Küscher 26 ## 00:02:43 ## 1 

8 
Wo isch dä Lift?  
(Feuerwehr Dietlikon) 

00:02:25 
580 

Fabian Müller 38 ## 00:02:04 ## 2 
Yves Holdener 37 ## 00:02:19 ## 1 
Manuel Patt 39 ## 00:02:25 ## 2 
Christian Flach 40 ## 00:02:52 ## 1 

9 
Kobra 1  
(Stützpunktfeuerwehr Wallisellen) 

00:02:27 
589 

Kevin Bruderer 30 ## 00:02:03 ## 1 
Christian Zünd 29 ## 00:02:11 ## 1 
Rafael Forrer 31 ## 00:02:37 ## 1 
Cyrill Wegmüller 32 ## 00:02:58 ## 2 

10 
Basi Flow  
(Feuerwehr Bassersdorf) 

00:02:36 
624 

Gabriel Weber 7 ## 00:01:57 ## 1 
David Barzilay 6 ## 00:02:12 ## 1 
Marc Wettstein 8 ## 00:03:04 ## 2 
Sarah Andres 5 ## 00:03:11 ## 2 

11 
Basi Easy  
(Feuerwehr Bassersdorf) 

00:03:50 
920 

Valentin Hitz 4 ## 00:02:37 ## 1 
Patrik Stuber 2 ## 00:02:51 ## 1 
Timo Böhm 1 ## 00:03:34 ## 2 
Roland Wettstein 3 ## 00:06:18 ## 1 

 
  



 

Towerrun 2022 

Rangliste 
 

Einzelkampf 
 

Rang Name Team Zeit Runde 

1 Andrin Ehrler 13 Basi Speed 00:01:23 3 

2 Stefan Vogler 14 Basi Speed 00:01:29 1 

3 Stefan Schroiff 21 Emerich 1 00:01:35 3 

4 Simon Peier 18 Effi Fighters 00:01:36 2 

5 Luca Tresch 17 Effi Fighters 00:01:39 1 

6 Tobi von Ah 24 Emerich 1 00:01:46 1 

7 Lukas Menzi 10 Basi Speed 00:01:48 2 

8 Christian Huber 48 Altbach Towerrunners 00:01:49 1 

9 Urs Bosshard 22 Emerich 1 00:01:50 2 

9 Patrick Schoch 46 Altbach Towerrunners 00:01:50 1 

10 Marco Altorfer 33 Tower on Fire 00:01:55 1 

11 Philipp Zuber 41 Powerrunner 00:01:57 1 

11 Gabriel Weber 7 Basi Flow 00:01:57 1 

12 Sasha Hediger 47 Altbach Towerrunners 00:01:58 1 

13 Esbjörn Gullhamn 44 Powerrunner 00:02:00 1 

14 Roman Welti 45 Altbach Towerrunners 00:02:03 1 

14 Raphael Steiner 19 Effi Fighters 00:02:03 1 

14 Kevin Bruderer 30 Kobra 1 00:02:03 1 

15 Fabian Müller 38 Wo isch dä Lift? 00:02:04 2 

16 Andrea Casserini 12 Basi Speed 00:02:06 1 

17 Beat Furrer 34 Tower on Fire 00:02:08 2 

17 Adrian Halter 25 Kobra 2 00:02:08 2 

18 Christian Zünd 29 Kobra 1 00:02:11 1 

19 David Barzilay 6 Basi Flow 00:02:12 1 

20 Christian Casserini 11 Basi Speed 00:02:14 1 

21 Nevil Santschi 35 Tower on Fire 00:02:15 1 

22 Philipp Kaufmann 16 Effi Fighters 00:02:16 1 

23 Mirco Muff 42 Powerrunner 00:02:17 2 

24 Yves Holdener 37 Wo isch dä Lift? 00:02:19 1 

24 Adrian Forrer 27 Kobra 2 00:02:19 1 

25 Pascal Rebholz 43 Powerrunner 00:02:21 1 

26 Manuel Patt 39 Wo isch dä Lift? 00:02:25 2 

26 Yves von Büren 28 Kobra 2 00:02:25 1 

27 Fredy Steiner 15 Effi Fighters 00:02:27 1 

28 Roman Maurer 23 Emerich 1 00:02:30 1 

29 Jacqueline Läuchli 20 Emerich 1 00:02:33 2 

30 Valentin Hitz 4 Basi Easy 00:02:37 1 

30 Rafael Forrer 31 Kobra 1 00:02:37 1 

31 Stefan Küscher 26 Kobra 2 00:02:43 1 

32 Mike Joos 50 Tower on Fire 00:02:45 1 

33 Patrik Stuber 2 Basi Easy 00:02:51 1 

34 Christian Flach 40 Wo isch dä Lift? 00:02:52 1 

35 Cyrill Wegmüller 32 Kobra 1 00:02:58 2 

36 Marc Wettstein 8 Basi Flow 00:03:04 2 



 

Towerrun 2022 

Rangliste 
 

37 Sarah Andres 5 Basi Flow 00:03:11 2 

38 Leandro Künzler 36 Tower on Fire 00:03:13 2 

39 Timo Böhm 1 Basi Easy 00:03:34 2 

40 Roland Wettstein 3 Basi Easy 00:06:18 1 

 


